From: Esparza, Maya

To: Kaspar, Nick

Subject: Fwd: Catalyze SV Members Updated Score & Evaluation of Google"s Downtown West
Date: Monday, May 17, 2021 9:55:09 AM
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From: Alex Shoor <alex@CatalyzeSV.org>

Sent: Monday, May 17, 2021 1:14:18 AM

To: The Office of Mayor Sam Liccardo <TheOfficeofMayorSamLiccardo@sanjoseca.gov>; Liccardo,
Sam <sam.liccardo@sanjoseca.gov>; Kline, Kelly <Kelly.Kline@sanjoseca.gov>;
devalcourtconsulting@gmail.com <devalcourtconsulting@gmail.com>; District1l
<districtl@sanjoseca.gov>; Jones, Chappie <Chappie.Jones@sanjoseca.gov>; District2
<District2@sanjoseca.gov>; Jimenez, Sergio <sergio.jimenez@sanjoseca.gov>; District3
<district3@sanjoseca.gov>; Tran, David <david.tran@sanjoseca.gov>; Peralez, Raul
<Raul.Peralez@sanjoseca.gov>; District4 <District4@sanjoseca.gov>; Brown, Stacey
<Stacey.Brown@sanjoseca.gov>; Cohen, David <David.Cohen@sanjoseca.gov>; District5
<Districts@sanjoseca.gov>; Carrasco, Magdalena <Magdalena.Carrasco@sanjoseca.gov>; District 6
<districtb@sanjoseca.gov>; Groen, Mary Anne <maryanne.groen@sanjoseca.gov>; Davis, Dev
<dev.davis@sanjoseca.gov>; District7 <District7 @sanjoseca.gov>; Esparza, Maya
<Maya.Esparza@sanjoseca.gov>; District8 <district8 @sanjoseca.gov>; Arenas, Sylvia
<sylvia.arenas@sanjoseca.gov>; District9 <district9@sanjoseca.gov>; Foley, Pam
<Pam.Foley@sanjoseca.gov>; Lomio, Michael <Michael.Lomio@sanjoseca.gov>; District 10
<Districtl0@sanjoseca.gov>; Mahan, Matt <Matt.Mahan@sanjoseca.gov>; Klein, Nanci
<Nanci.Klein@sanjoseca.gov>; Ferguson, Jerad <Jerad.Ferguson@sanjoseca.gov>; Ho, Nathan
<Nathan.Ho@sanjoseca.gov>; Quevedo, Matthew <Matthew.Quevedo@sanjoseca.gov>; Ramos,
Christina M <christina.m.ramos@sanjoseca.gov>; Rood, Timothy <timothy.rood @sanjoseca.gov>;
Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>; Ruano, Jose <Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>;
VanderVeen, Rachel <Rachel.VanderVeen@sanjoseca.gov>; Morales-Ferrand, Jacky <Jacky.Morales-
Ferrand@sanjoseca.gov>; Clements, Kristen <Kristen.Clements@sanjoseca.gov>; Zenk, Jessica
<Jessica.Zenk@sanjoseca.gov>; Eidlin, Eric <eric.eidlin@sanjoseca.gov>; Burnham, Nicolle
<nicolle.burnham@sanjoseca.gov>; O'malley solis, Jessie <Jessie.OmalleySolis@vta.org>;
ron.golem@vta.org <ron.golem@VTA.org>; fromsonc@samtrans.com <fromsonc@samtrans.com>;
murphys@samtrans.com <murphys@samtrans.com>; boris.lipkin@hsr.ca.gov
<boris.lipkin@hsr.ca.gov>; Hughey, Rosalynn <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>; Han, James
<James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>; Mendez, Zacharias <Zacharias.Mendez@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon
<Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Chang, Chu
<chu.chang@sanjoseca.gov>; plan.review <plan.review@vta.org>; benavidez@google.com
<benavidez@google.com>; Javier Gonzalez <javiergonzalez@google.com>; wharton@google.com
<wharton@google.com>; ava.bromberg@lendlease.com <ava.bromberg@Ilendlease.com>;
whanson@sitelaburbanstudio.com <whanson@sitelaburbanstudio.com>; sheelajivan@google.com
<sheelajivan@google.com>; Jessica Graham <jessgraham@google.com>;
bethanywindle@google.com <bethanywindle@google.com>; weinsteinm@google.com
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<weinsteinm@google.com>
Cc: <Projects@catalyzesv.org> <Projects@catalyzesv.org>
Subject: Catalyze SV Members Updated Score & Evaluation of Google's Downtown West

[External Email]

=

Google representatives of Downtown West & City of San Jose officials,

Thank you to Google & City staff for continuing to engage Catalyze SV's Project Advocacy
Committee. Thank you Google for enabling our members to review your updated plans for for

the Downtown West & the Development Agreement earlier this month. Congratulations to
your team on the successful rollout.

Our members are excited to be involved in this game-changing project and look forward to
spending time in the new neighborhood Google has proposed! Our members were impressed
with the community benefits in the Development Agreement and additional improvements to
the vibrancy and sustainability of the project.

Please find below the full, updated evaluation from Catalyze SV's Project Advocacy
Committee. In it, we aso offer a big-picture look back at Downtown West's groundbreaking
promises & possibilities.

1) Scorecard. The project re-scored higher at 4.43 out of 5 (increased from 4.29 out of 5). Our
members increased the project's score in the Community category. This is a meaningful
improvement on an already high score.

2) Letter. We'd also like to reiterate our members' constructive comments on the updated proposal.
For instance, we'd like to see building heights increased on the land dedicated for affordable housing
and some of the $22.3 million in unallocated Community Benefits Commitment used to provide
transit passes for low-income workers and residents. We'd welcome re-scoring the project yet again
if/as Google and/or the City make any future updates.

We look forward to seeing this project approved, hopefully with Catalyze SV’'s improvements
incorporated!

In the coming days, we'll be adding the above scorecard & letter to our website. Thank you

very much for considering our members' views on this project and keeping us updated as it
moves forward! Warmly - Alex

Alex Shoor
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